PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Hyoung-Wook Jang | 02/23/2005 |
| Jang-Doo Lee | 02/23/2005 |
| Hui Nam | 02/23/2005 |
| Beom-Shik Kim | 02/23/2005 |
| Myoung-Seop Song | 02/23/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Samsung SDI Co., Ltd. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu | |
| City: | Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do | |
| State/Country: | KOREA, REPUBLIC OF | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11065212 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (626) 795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D. Bruce Prout

Total Attachments: 1

source=54319assign#page1.tif

00 110652

PATENT REEL: 015950 FRAME: 0258

Docket No.: 54319/DBP/Y35

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

| ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| In consideration of good and valuable co | neideration the | receipt of which is herei | by acknowledged, the | |
| | | | | |
| Lar L. LANC. Jane Dog | LEE; Hui NAM; | Beom-Shik KIM; Myou | ng-Seop SONG | |
| (1) Hyoung-Wook JANG; Jang-Boo HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRA | ANSFER(S) TO | | | |
| (2) SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. | | | And the second s | |
| | | | | |
| | <u>Suwon-si, Gye</u> | onggi-do, Republic of K | orea | |
| (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the ent | tire right, title ar United States L | etters Patent entitled | GIN WII MIP | |
| which are disclosed in the application for (4) STEREOSCOPIC IMAGE DISPLAT | Y DEVICE ANI |) METHOD FOR DIVILLE | G THE SAME | |
| which application was: | | LICHRISTIE, PARNER | & FIALL, LLI, I.O. DOM | |
| (a) executed on (5a): Feb. 23, | 7068, Pasadena, CA 91109-7068) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, | | | |
| (b) filed on (5b): | | when known. | (b) the opening and | |
| Application No.: | <u> </u> | When known. | | |
| including any and all United States Pate extensions, divisions, reissues, substitution and the right to all benefits under all information and applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requested Letters Patent, when granted, to said designee. Upon said consideration, it is further expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersand reissue patent applications; executively which said ASSIGNEE shall consider deas provided herein. | that the Comm ASSIGNEE, if | nissioner of Patents issues assigns or its successive requested, without ute all divisional, continuity and generally | n of industrial property ue any and all of said sors in interest or its charge to but at the ng, substitute, renewal, do everything possible | |
| | SIGNATURE | | DATE | |
| INVENTOR(S) | ~1 | hyerngreeds | Feb. 23, 2005 | |
| Hyoung-Wook JANG | - Jany | J. J | PCD: 207 Zoo | |
| | Jame f | too bee | Feb. 23, 2005 | |
| Jang-Doo LEE | | Nam | Feb. 23, 2005 | |
| Huj NAM | Hui | <i>i</i> 11 11 . | Feb. 23, 2005 | |
| Beom-Shik KIM | - Olim | | | |
| Myoung-Seop SONG | Mong | Myoung Geop. | Feb. 23, 2003 | |
| WITNESSES: Parle Man Hongard Yun-Ha PARK Jeon mi figm Mi-Hyun JEON | Į. | , | | |

RECORDED: 04/26/2005

REEL: 015950 FRAME: 0259